tabulated as below;- 

BIDDER NAME AMOUNT QUOTED 

(KSHS) 

1 JV Magal Security Systems Ltd 9,499,950.18 

Evaluation Committee’s Recommendation 

12. The Evaluation Committee recommended award of the subject tender 

at the quoted sum of Kshs. 9,499,950.18 (Kenya Shillings Nine 

Million Four Hundred and Ninety-Nine Thousand, Nine Hundred 

and Fifty Shillings and Eighteen Cents) inclusive of all applicable 

taxes. 

Professional Opinion 

13. In a Professional Opinion dated 9th September 2025 (hereinafter 

referred to as “the Professional Opinion”) the General Manager 

(Procurement & Logistics), Mr.